



2018:HHC:9623

RSA No. 40 of 2018

19.03.2018 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(a), 6, 7, 9(a), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15 (b),
16 and 17.

Issue notice to the un-served respondents
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within ten days.
List thereafter. In the meantime, reply to CMP No. 894 of 2018
may also be filed.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th March, 2018
(raman)