



RSA No.40 of 2018

30.10.2019 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 6, 7, 8(c) to 8(g), 9 (a) , 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

RSA No.40 of 2018

Learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted further one week time to file amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 13.9.2019, enabling the Registry to carry out necessary correction in the memo of the parties. List thereafter.

CMP No.11492 of 2019

By way of instant application filed under Order 22 Rule 10-A CPC, factum with regard to death of respondent No.26, Sh. Rajinder Prasad has been placed on record. As per the averments contained in the application, respondent No.26, Sh. Rajinder Prasad has expired on 5.10.2019 and as such, learned counsel representing the non-applicants/appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.26. The application stands disposed of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

30th October, 2019
(shankar)