



2018:HHC:9623

**RSA No. 40 of 2018**

**23.7.2020**

Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 (a), 6, 7, 8(c) to 8(g), 9 (a), 10 (a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

Through Video Conferencing

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, learned counsel, appears and waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 26 (a) and 26(b). She prays for and is granted one weeks' time to file power of attorney on their behalf. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, let this appeal be listed for hearing on admission stage in the first week of September, 2020. In the meantime, records be also called for.

**23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2020**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**