



2018:HHC:9623

RSA No. 40 of 2018

3.9.2020

Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants, through video conferencing.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 6,7, 8(c) to 8(g), 9(a), 10(a) and 10(b), 14,15(b), 16,17, 30(b) and 30(e) through video conferencing.

Though Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 26(a) and (b) stands filed by Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, but Mr. Neeraj Gupta, learned Senior Counsel representing respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that he wants to inspect the record. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List on 8.9.2020, on which date counsel representing parties are permitted to come physically in the Court to address their arguments.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

3rd September, 2020
(Guleria)