



2018:HHC:9623

RSA No. 40 of 2018

08.9.2020

Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, proxy counsel, for the appellants.
Mr. Subhash, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Through Video Conferencing

On account of abstain in the bar, learned original counsel representing the parties are not present today and as such, on the request of learned proxy counsel, matter be listed on **6.10.2020**, on which date, learned counsel for the parties are permitted to come present before this Court physically to address their arguments

8th September, 2020
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge