



2018:HHC:9623

RSA No.40 of 2018

22.02.2021

Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 6, 7, 8(c) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15 (b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

Through Video Conferencing

CMP No.599 of 2021

By way of instant application filed under Order 22 Rule 10-A CPC factum with regard to death of respondent No.12, Sh. Shakti Chand has been placed on record. Learned counsel representing the applicants/appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of aforesaid deceased respondent. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.40 of 2018

Learned counsel representing the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.12, Sh. Shakti Chand. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

February 22, 2021
(shankar)