



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & others vs. Moti Ram & others

RSA No.40 of 2018

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Tam Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents no.1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

CMP No.13056 of 2024

This application has been filed seeking translation of Ext. DA by this Court. Since the said document is in Urdu and its interpretation is required for deciding the appeal, and the counsel for the respondents states that she has no objection for the same, this application is allowed and the High Court Registry is directed to get this document translated from Urdu to Hindi.

List on 13th September, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

August 02, 2024
(vt)