



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & others vs. Moti Ram & others

RSA No.40 of 2018

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Tam Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents no.1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

CMP No.19025 of 2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents no. 1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).
3. A reply will be filed within two (2) weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter on 29th November 2024.

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice

October 18, 2024
(vt)