



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & others vs. Moti Ram & others

RSA No.40 of 2018

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents no.1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(e).

CMP No.19025 of 2024

Time is sought on behalf of the applicants/appellants to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 3rd January, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 29, 2024
(vt)