



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & others vs. Moti Ram & others

RSA No. 40 of 2018

7.3.2025 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 (a), 6 and 7, 8 (d) to 8 (g), 10 (a) and 10 (b), 14, 15 (b), 16, 17, 30 (b) and 30 (c).

Rejoinder filed by the appellants is stated to have been returned by the Registry by raising certain objections. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks time to refile the rejoinder, after removing the objections.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that respondent No. 34 Sh. Ram Dass has also died and he will take steps for his further representation, if so required. Let the appropriate steps be taken on or before the next date.

List on 4.4.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th March, 2025
(kck)