



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & Ors. vs. Moti Ram & Ors.

RSA No. 40 of 2018.

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathanial, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 6, and 7, 8 (d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(c).

CMP No. 19025 of 2024.

Pleadings have not yet been completed.

Be completed on or before the next date.

CMP(M) No. 456 of 2025.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.34, as detailed in para-3 of the application, returnable for 6th June, 2025. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th April, 2025.
(Jai)