



Suresh Kumar & Ors. vs. Moti Ram (deceased) through Lrs. And Ors.

RSA No. 40 of 2018.

06.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g), 10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and 30(c) and also for respondents No. 23(c) to 23(e) and also for proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.34.

CMP(M) No. 456 of 2025.

Proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.34 have been served and are represented by Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate.

The application is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.34 as detailed in the application are ordered to be brought on record. However, it has transpired that the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.34 are already impleaded as respondents No.23(c), 23(d) and 23(e), therefore, the said respondents shall remain as respondents No.23(c) to 23(e) in the dual capacity of legal representatives of Bali Ram and Ram Dass, the original respondents No. 23 and 34. Amended memo of parties be filed. Application stands disposed of.



2018:HHC:9623

CMP No. 19025 of 2024.

Pleadings are complete. List for
consideration on 16th July, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th June, 2025.
(Jai)