



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar and others Vs. Moti Ram  
(deceased) through LRs. And Ors.

**RSA No. 40 of 2018**

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellants.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel  
for respondents No. 1(a), 6, 7, 8(d) to 8(g),  
10(a) and 10(b), 14, 15(b), 16, 17, 30(b) and  
30(c) and also for respondents No. 23(c) to  
23(e) and also for proposed legal heirs of  
deceased respondent No. 34.

At the request of learned counsel for  
appellants, list the matter on **03.09.2025**.

16th July, 2025  
(Vriti)

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**