



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & others vs. Moti Ram deceased
through LRs & others

RSA No. 40 of 2018

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vineet Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
respondents.

The appeal is not yet admitted.

List for admission on 12.11.2025.

CMP No. 19025 of 2024

This application will also be heard along
with appeal.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd September, 2025
(kck)