



2018:HHC:9623

**Suresh Kumar and others vs. Moti Ram (deceased)
through LRs. and others**

RSA No.40 of 2018

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate,
for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for all the respondents, except respondent No.1,
who is stated to have expired.

RSA No.40 of 2018

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants
seeks time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the
legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.894 of 2018 and CMP No.19025 of 2024

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

December 17, 2025 _(KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**