



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar & ors. Vs. Moti Ram(deceased) through Lrs & ors.

RSA No. 40 of 2018

23.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for all the respondents, except respondent No.1, who is stated to have expired.

It is submitted by Mr. Het Ram, learned counsel for the appellants that during the pendency of the appeal appellant No.6(a), namely, Ram Nath has expired and consequential steps to bring his legal representatives on record has been taken by filing the application in the Registry of this Court today itself. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(Guleria)