



2018:HHC:9623

**Suresh Kumar and others vs. Moti Ram (deceased) through
LRs and others**

RSA No.40 of 2018

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.
Ms. Sneha Kaushal, Proxy Counsel, for respondents
No.1(a) to 1(c).

CMP(M) No.851 of 2026

The present application has been filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.6(a) Ram Nath, who is stated to have expired on 17.03.2026. Copy of death certificate of the deceased has also been appended with the application as Annexure A-1.

Learned proxy counsel for the non-applicants has no objection in case the present application is allowed.

In view of the averments as made in the application, which is duly supported by affidavit and in view of the submissions as made by learned proxy counsel for the applicants, the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.6(a) Ram Nath, as mentioned in para-2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record as appellants No.6(a)(i) to 6(a)(iii).

Application is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Learned proxy counsel for the appellants undertakes to file fresh amended memo of parties within three days. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title. Accordingly, the applications stand disposed of.



2018:HHC:9623

CMP No.19025 of 2024

The present application has been filed for framing of additional substantial question of law. Let this application be taken up for consideration at the time of final arguments in the main appeal.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

June 01, 2026
(vt)