



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar vs. Moti Ram (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 40/2018

02.07.2026

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

It is agreed upon by the learned counsel for the parties that the matter can be finally heard and disposed of on the next date of hearing.

As jointly prayed for, list on 20.7.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

02.07.2026
(pankaj)