



2018:HHC:9623

**Suresh Kumar vs. Moti Ram (deceased) through
LRS**

RSA No. 40 of 2018

20.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice counsel, for
the appellant.

None for the respondents.

As prayed by learned vice counsel for the appellant,
list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

July 20, 2026 (Nisha)