



2018:HHC:9623

Suresh Kumar vs. Moti Ram (deceased) through
LRs.

RSA No. 40 of 2018

14.08.2026 Present: Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for
the appellant.

None for the respondents.

It is contended by the learned vice counsel for
the appellant that the appellant has engaged Ms. Devyani
Sharma, Senior Advocate to conduct the case. She seeks
four weeks time to inspect the record.

List after four weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

14th August, 2026
(kck)